## MALACAÑANG

## RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

## BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 33

AMENDING EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 16 DATED APRIL 24, 1922, SO AS TO CHANGE THE COMPOSITION OF THE COMMITTEE THEREIN CREATED

Executive Order No. 16, dated April 24, 1922, creating a committee to coordinate the work in the disposition of public lands within the Baguio Townsite Reservation, is hereby amended so that the composition of said committee shall be as follows:

The	Director of Lands	Chairman
The	City Mayor of Baguio	Member
The	City Engineer of Baguio	Member
The	Director of Forestry	Member
The	Director of Parks & Wildlife	Member
The	Chairman, Baguio City Planning Board	Member

Done in the City of Manila, this 25th day of January, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-three.

DIOSDADO MACAPAGAL President of the Philippines

By the President:

SALVADOR L. MARIÑO Executive Secretary